  Manual v1.0
Newair Wine Coolers
Newair Refroidisseurs À Vin
Newair Enfriador De Vino
OWNER’S MANUAL
Manuel de L'utilisateour
Manual del Propietario
NWC012BK00  NWC016BK00

4. You can also turn the interior light on or off by pressing the  button.
The light will turn off automatically after 10 minutes.
EN
www.newair.com 18
DEFROSTING YOUR WINE COOLER
The unit’s Auto Defrost feature should prevent ice accumulation from
occurring.
However, should ice accumulation occur, do the following:
• Unplug the wine cooler
• Wait for all ice to melt
• Once the ice is completely melted, clean the water from the wine cooler
with a dry cloth
• Plug in and restart the wine cooler
RECOMMENDED TEMPERATURE
Model Storage Capacity Temperature Range
NWC012BK00 12 Standard Bottles 41-64°F (5-18°C)
NWC016BK00 16 Standard Bottles 39-65°F (4-18°C)
NWC024BK00 24 Standard Bottles 41-64°F (5-18°C)
NWC034BK00 34 Standard Bottles 41-64°F (5-18°C)
NWC033BKD0
33 Standard Bottles
Dual Zone
Upper Zone:41-64°F (5-18°C)
Lower Zone:41-64°F (5-18°C)
NWC051BK00 51 Standard Bottles 41-64°F (5-18°C)
NWB051BKD0
12 Standard Bottles and
39 Standard Cans
Left Zone:37-64°F (3-18°C)

DÉGIVRAGE DE VOTRE REFROIDISSEUR À VIN
La fonction de Dégivrage Automatique de l'appareil devrait empêcher
l'accumulation de glace.
Toutefois, en cas d'accumulation de glace, procédez comme suit:
• Débranchez le refroidisseur à vin
• Attendre que toute la glace fonde
• Une fois la glace complètement fondue, nettoyez l'eau du refroidisseur à
vin avec un chiffon sec
• Branchez et redémarrez le refroidisseur à vin
TEMPÉRATURE RECOMMANDÉE
Modèle Capacité De Rangement Gamme De Température
NWC012BK00 12 Bouteilles Standard 5 à 18°C (41 à 64°F)
NWC016BK00 16 Bouteilles Standard 4 à 18°C (39 à 65°F)
NWC024BK00 24 Bouteilles Standard 5 à 18°C (41 à 64°F)
NWC034BK00 34 Bouteilles Standard 5 à 18°C (41 à 64°F)
NWC033BKD0 33 Bouteilles Standard
Double Zone
Zone Supérieure: 5 à 18°C (41 à
64°F)
Zone Inférieure: 5 à 18°C (41 à